that the Assured Entitlement of each Qualifying Shareholder will be rounded down to
the nearest whole number of Offer Shares.

– 24 –

Effect of the Acquisitions and Offering on the Shareholding Structure of the

Company

For illustration purpose only, assuming that (i) there will be no change in the issued
share capital of the Company, the Shares held by CRH and its associates and the Shares
held by the Directors between the date of this announcement and completion of the
Offering save for the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares and the transfer of
the Offer Shares by CRH (Land); and (ii) the initial 415,308,393 Offer Shares are fully
accepted by the Qualifying Shareholders, the table below sets out the shareholding
structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement, immediately upon Sale
Share Completion, and immediately upon completion of the Offering:

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately upon

Sale Share Completion

Immediately upon completion

of the Offering

No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the

total issued
Shares

No. of Shares
(Note 4)

Approximate
% of the

total issued
Shares

(Note 5) No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the

total issued
Shares

CRH (Note 1)
Existing Shares 3,962,331,021 67.950 3,962,331,021 60.671 3,547,022,628 54.312
Consideration Shares

(Note 2) — — 699,595,789 10.712 699,595,789 10.712

Subtotal 3,962,331,021 67.950 4,661,926,810 71.383 4,246,618,417 65.024(Note 7)

The Directors (Note 3)
Existing Shares 4,761,000 0.082 4,761,000 0.073 4,761,000 0.073
Offer Shares (Note 6) — — — — 1,058,000 0.016

Subtotal 4,761,000 0.082 4,761,000 0.073 5,819,000 0.089

Other existing

Shareholders

Existing Shares 1,864,126,769 31.968 1,864,126,769 28.544 1,864,126,769 28.544
Offer Shares (Note 6) — — — — 414,250,393 6.343

Subtotal 1,864,126,769 31.968 1,864,126,769 28.544 2,278,377,162 34.887

Total 5,831,218,790 100.000 6,530,814,579 100.000 6,530,814,579 100.000

Notes:

(1) CRH (Land) and Commotra Company Limited directly hold 3,959,501,021 and 2,830,000 Shares

respectively and each of them is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CRH. CRH is a wholly-owned

subsidiary of CRC Bluesky Limited. CRC Bluesky Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CRC

which in turn is wholly owned by China Resources National Corporation.

(2) The interest of CRH in the Company upon the issue of the Consideration Shares represents its

indirect interest held through CRH (Land) and Commotra Company Limited in the Company.

– 25 –

(3) Such Directors who are also Shareholders will be entitled to vote at the EGM on the basis that none